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FINAL 1989 DIVISION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 
IDED IN STATISTIC 

29 ^„ u„„ . „ „ „„u Joyce Perry 

Conference record 

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD 
Univers i ty of Delaware ^g j p 23 

for ~ Games Head coach £ £ Full season record 
( n u m b e r ) 

Conference name 
East Coast Conference 

( w o n ) ( l os t ) 

13 - 1 
tClassbyFr So Jr Sr 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Debbie Eaves 

Sharon Wisler 

Robin Sto f fe l 

Linda Malouf 

Tracey Robinson 

Daphne Joy 

Sue Bieber 

Kerry Al b n t t a m 

Bridget McCarthy 

Linda Cyborski 

Cindy 1 Lenart 

Jenny Pr i tchard 

fTTHFRR (Niiml)Pr nl playfirq 

tci 

Jr 

Jr 

Jr 

Sr 

Sr 

Jr 

So 

So 

So 

Fr 

Fr 

So 

Pos Ht 

F- 6-1 

C- 6-1 

F-6-0 

G-5-4 

G-5-4 

F-6-0 

S/F 5-7 

G-5-7 

G-5-5 

G-5-6 

G-5-10 

C-6-2 

G 

29 

25 

29 

29 

18 

29 

29 

14 

27 

27 

13 

16 

. 

TOTAL FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

214 

157 

135 

91 

38 

54 

33 

10 

23 

23 

5 

7 

Atts 

435 

316 

278 

203 

107 

118 

83 

23 

65 

75 

16 

24 

Pel 

492 

497 

486 

448 

355 

458 

398 

435 

354 

307 

313 

292 

3 PT FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

0 

0 

0 

9 

0 

0 

2 

0 

2 

4 

1 

0 

Atts 

1 

0 

0 

35 

1 

0 

2 

1 

8 

19 

3 

0 

Pct 

000 

000 

000 

257 

000 

000 

1 OOC 

000 

250 

211 

333 

000 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

74 

67 

89 

41 

25 

21 

31 

15 

15 

4 

2 

1 

Alts 

105 

101 

134 

53 

40 

36 

41 

19 

30 

8 

4 

3 

Pct 

705 

663 

664 

744 

625 

583 

756 

790 

500 

500 

500 

333 

REBOUNDS 

No 

244 

225 

198 

53 

70 

102 

65 

18 

35 

10 

6 

16 

Avg 

8 4 

9 0 

6 8 

1 8 

3 9 

3 5 

2 2 

1 3 

1 3 

0 4 

0 5 

1 n 

ASSISTS 

No 

37 

12 

47 

113 

89 

31 

32 

4 

72 

27 

2 

2 

Avg 

1 3 

0 5 

1 6 

3 9 

5 0 

1 1 

1 1 

0 3 

2 7 

1 0 

0 2 

0 1 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

46 

5 

10 

1 

1 

4 

0 

0 

0 

1 

0 

0 

Avg 

1 6 

0 2 

0 4 

0 1 

0 1 

0 1 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 1 

0 0 

0 0 

(»^on) 

STEALS 

No 

45 

20 

43 

43 

51 

16 

15 

2 

22 

11 

1 

2 

Avg 

1 6 

0 8 

1 5 

1 5 

2 8 

0 6 

0 5 

0 1 

0 8 

0 4 

0 1 

0 1 

(lost) 

POINTS 

No 

502 

381 

359 

232 

101 

129 

99 

35 

63 

54 

13 

15 

Avg 

17 3 

15 2 

12 4 

8 0 

5 6 

4 5 

3 4 

2 5 

2 3 

2 0 

1 0 

0 9 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

Scor 
Marg 

POINTS 

Number 

1983 

1817 

ng 
in ^ 

Avg 

68 4 

62 7 

+5 7 

TOTAL FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

790 

686 

Atts 

1743 

1721 

Pct 

453 

399 

3 PT FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

18 

51 

Atts 

70 

139 

Pct 

257 

367 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

385 

394 

Atts 

574 

547 

Pct 

671 

720 

REBOUNDS 

Player 
& Team 

1135 

1073 

Rebound 
Margin ^ 

Avg 

39 1 

37 0 

+2 1 

Dead 
Ball 

66 

56 

Total 
Reb5_^ 

Total 

1201 

1129 

2330 

Shots 
Missed 

1142 

1188 

2330 

ASSISTS 

No 

468 

339 

Avg 

16 1 

11 7 

Total Shots 
. Missed 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

68 

76 

Avg 

2 4 

2 6 

STEALS 

No 

271 

254 

Avg 

9 4 

8 8 

FOULS 

No Disq 

483 LO 

520 L9 

TOs 

No 

513 

557 
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1988-89 BASKETBALL RECORD 
Please list games in order played After opponents name indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc After opponent score indicate home games by 
(H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include 
all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total 
numberof spectators at each home game If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities 
in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd In the table below separate those home games played as double-headers with the men s 
team (that is one admission pnce for both games) from those home games played alone Please remember—only games against four year, U S 
colleges are included In statistics or in won-lost records 

Younnstitut ion University of Delaware 

OPPONENT OWN 
SCORE 

1 

? 

? 

4 

5 

fi 

7 

a 

0 

in 

11 

1? 

n 

14 

1"; 

lfi 

17 

lfi 

ô 

?n 

?i 

?? 

?3 

?4 

?', 

?fi 

Seton Hall 

Navy 

Morgan State 

American 

Princeton 

West Chester 

Villanova 

Fordham 

Md -Bait Co 

Pennsylvania 

Mt St Mary' 

Drexel 

Lafayette 

Lehigh 

Towson State 

Rider 

Bucknell 

Hofstra 

Drexel 

LaSalle 

Lafayette-OT 

Lehigh 

Towson State 

Rider 

Bucknell-OT 

Hofstra-OT 

51 

OPP 
SCORE 

68 

s 
I D 
T H 
E 

A 

1 

T~ 
A 

_ A _ _ 

_ A _ _ 

_ 2 _ _ 

_ A _ _ 

iL J!L 
_H 

JiJ!L 
A 22 
_ A _ _ 

_ A _ _ 

_ A _ _ 

JL 22 
H * 

_ A _ _ 

_H 

_ A _ _ 

A.— 
H_22 

2222 
_ A _ _ 

A 

1988-89 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE GAME HIGHS 
(List all performances equaling or 
tjettermg indicated minimums Use 

additional space at bottom if needed) 

63 

55 

69 

69 

68 

55 

66 

76 

62 

s 85 

69 

55 

58 

72 

75 

78 
72 

71 

63 

64 
73 

59 

70 

94 

87 

54 

63 

59 

56 

52 

73 

82 

70 

47 

63 

56 

46 

43 

64 

61 

55 
66 

67 

67 

60 

61 

60 

67 

90 

84 

Points (40) PLAYER Opponent 

FGM (20) FGA 

3-Pt FGM (5) 3-R FGA 

FTM (15) FTA 

Rebounds (20) 

20 Sharon Wisler Bucknell 
Assists (10) 

Blocked stiots (5) 

5 Debbie £aves Lafayette 
; Debbie Eaves Hofstra— 

steals (7) 

ADDITIONAL SINGLE GAME HIGHS 

ATTENDANCE 

418 

212 

350 

170 

160 

930 

400 

275 

171 

1356 

165 

1534 

1629 

500 

217 

100 

1938 

1115 

250 

198 

100 
1965 

1456 

1646 

379 

200 

Date 

3/4/89 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

1 . 

2 . 

3 . 

4 . 

OPPONENT 

$Rider 

OWN 
SCORE 

73 

OPP 
SCORE 

64 

$Bucknell 

$Lafayette 

80 74 

51 45 

s 
I 
T 
E 

H 

3 

ATTENDANCE 

296 

400 

109 

$= East Coast Conference Playoffs 

(1st Place) 

NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State) 

Walsh Gymnasium, South Orange, NJ (S Hall) 

duPont Pavilion, Villanova, PA (Villanova) 

Towson Center, Towson, MD (Towson State U ) 

Attendance (Include students and estlmale if necessary) 

TOTAL 
GAMES ATTENDANCE 

Home games played as double-tieaders with mens 
team (one admission price for botti games) 

Home games played alone 

Total for all fiome games (add tfie two above) 

Road games 

Neutral site games 
Total season s attendance all games 

(add ttie ttiree above) 

12 

13 

29 

13.569 

659 

14,228 

3,415 

996 
18,639 

FGM (50) . 

FGA (100) 

FG % (65%) 

1988 89 TEAM SINGLE GAME HIGHS 
(List only your teams best mark equaling or 

bettenng indicated minimums) 

vs Opponent 

(FGA _ 

. (FGM 

- ( — 

Date 

of 

3-Pt FGM (8) (3-Pt FGA _ 

3-R FGA (13) (3-R FGM 

3-R FG % (6 made) ( 

FTM (35) (FTA ) . 

FTA (45) (FTM ) . 

Of 

FT % (30 made) 

PF (40) 

( of 

2 / 8 / 8 9 Rebounds (60) _ 

2 / 2 5 / 8 9 pg^ ^g^gi^(3QJ 
. to -) 

Assists (25) 26 Towson State 1/21/89 

Assists%(6oo) _896 , j e _ ^,3 „, ^9_pG^) Towson 1/21/89 

7 Hofstra 2/25/89 
12/14/8? 

Blocked stiots (6) 

Steals (10) 
18 West Chester 

lis (IU) ^ 

Sigriature of reporflfig official 
l ^ ^ ^ 4sW^ s i ^ 

Title 


