140

## FINAL 1989 DIVISION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

100				0	NLY GAME	S AG	AINST	FOUR Y	EAR U	S COL	LEGES	ARE IN	CLUD	ED IN	STATIST	TICS A	ND W	ON LOS	T RE	ECO	RD							
Institutior		ıversı	ty of					29	_ Gam			coach	1		Perr					_		l sea	son r	ecoi	ra _	23 -		6
								(number)	)				Eas	t Co	ast (	Conf	eren	ce			0-	- 6			` .	on) 13 -	_	(lost)
† Class by Fr	So Jr Sr								Co	nteren	ce nar	ne								_	Col	nfere	nce r	eco		on)		(lost)
F	IRST and L	AST NAME		† CI	Pos Ht	G		L FIELD C		-	FIELD G			EE THR	•		OUNDS		SSIST	_	+	SHOT	-	STEA		-	POINTS	
		<u> </u>		<u> </u>		—	Scored		Pct	Scored			Scored		Pct	No	Avg	No	+	Avg	No	Avg	+	+	Avg	No	-	Avg
Debb	1e Ea	ves ———		Jr	F- 6-	129	214	435	492	0	1	000	74	105	705	244	8 4	37	1	3	46	$\frac{1}{1}$	5 45		1 6	502	$\perp^1$	7 3
Shar	on Wi	sler		Jr	C- 6-1	125	157	316	497	0	0	000	67	101	663	225	9 0	12	2 0	5	5	0	2 20	)	8 0	381	1	5 2
Robi	n Sto	ffel		Jr	F-6-0	29	135	278	486	0	0	000	89	134	664	198	6 8	47	7 1	6	10	0	4:	3	1 5	359	1	2 4
Linda	a Mal	ouf		Sr	G-5-4	29	91	203	448	9	35	257	41	53	744	53	1 8	113	3 3	9	1	0	1 43	3	1 5	232		8 0
Trac	ey Ro	bınson	)	Sr	G-5-4	18	38	107	355	0	1	000	25	40	625	70	3 9	89	5	0	1	0	1 5:	ı	2 8	101		5 6
Daph	ne Jo	у		Jr	F-6-0	29	54	118	458	0	0	000	21	36	583	102	3 5	3:	1	1	4	0	1 16	5	0 6	129		4 5
Sue	Biebe	r		So	G/F 5-	729	33	83	398	2	2	1 000	31	41	756	65	2 2	32	2 1	1	0	0	19	5	0 5	99		3 4
Kerr	y Alb	rıttaı	n	So	G-5-7	14	10	23	435	0	1	000	15	19	790	18	1 3	4	10	3	0	0	) 2	2	0 1	35		2 5
Bridget McCarthy			So	G-5-5	27	23	65	354	2	8	250	15	30	500	35	1 3	72	2 2	7	0	0	22	2	0 8	63		2 3	
Lında	Cybo	rski		Fr	G-5-6	27	23	75	307	4	19	211	4	8	500	10	0 4	2	7 1	0	1	0	1 1	1	0 4	54		2 0
Cind	y i	Lenart	t	Fr	G-5-10	13	5	16	313	1	3	333	2	4	500	6	0 5		2 0	2	0	0	0	1	0 1	13	3	1 0
Jenn	y Pri	tchard	Ŀ	So	C-6-2	16	7	24	292	0	0	000	1	3	333	16	1 0		2 0	1	0	0	0	2	0 1	15	;	0 9
			_																									
OTHERS (N	umber of p	olayers	(	)		)																			•			
	P0	INTS	TOTA	AL F!ELD	GOALS	3 P1	FIELD 0	OALS	FR	EE THRO	ws		RE	BOUNDS		Τ,	hata	ASSI	STS	В	LKD SH	OTS	ST	EALS	Т	F0UL:	s	T0s
Totals	Number	Avg	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Player & Team	Avç	De Ba	ad Tot	al M	hots lissed	No	Avg	١	vo A	vg	No	Αv	g	No I	Disq	No
0wn	1983	68 4	790	1743	3 453	18	70	257	385	574	671	1135	39	1 66	5 12	01 1	142	468	16	1 6	8 2	4	271	9	4	483	.0	513
Opps	1817	62 7	686	1721	399	51	139	367	394	547	720	1073	37	0 5	5 11	29 1	188	339	11	7 7	6 2	2 6	254	8	8	5201	.9	557
Scor Març	ing jin	+5 7									Re Ma	bound argin	+2	1 Tota	al 23	30 2	330	Tot	al Sho _Miss	ots ed								

ARFERIFANERS

DIOCKEG Shots per game. Fill in the complete line for anyone who qualifies NAME  G. FGM. FGA. FG%. 3 FGM. 3-	FGM FGM	G FGM FGA FG% 3 FGM 3-FGA 3-FG% FTM	FG%	3 FGM	3-FGA	3-FG%	FTA	FT%	REB	AVG	PTS	AVG
Assists												

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE / PO Box 1906 / Mission, Kansas 66201

## 1988-89 BASKETBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played. After opponents name indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc. After opponent score indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc. and list below. List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. In the table below separate those home games played as double—headers with the mens team (that is one admission price for both games) from those home games played alone. Please remember—only games against four year, U.S. colleges are included in statistics or in won-lost records.

our institution													
OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	S I T E	DH	ATTENDANCE	OPPONENT OWN OPP I D ATTENDANCE SCORE SCORE T H E							
Seton Hall	51	68	A		418	\$Rider 73 64 H 296							
Navy	63	54	1	-	212	\$Bucknell 80 74 3 400							
Morgan State	55	63	A	-	350	\$Lafayette 51 45 3 109							
American	69	59		_	170	30							
Princeton	69	56	A	_	160	\$= East Coast Conference Playoffs							
West Chester	68	52	_ <u>H</u>	*	930	(1st Place)							
Villanova	55	73	_ <u>A</u>		400	33							
Fordham	66	82	2	_	275	34							
Md -Balt Co	76	70	_ <u>A</u>	_	171	35							
Pennsylvania	62	47	H	*	1356	36							
Mt St Mary's	s 85	63	<u> H</u>	_	165	37							
Drexel	69	56	<u> </u>	*	1534	38							
Lafayette	55	46	<u>H</u>	*	1629	39							
Lehigh	58	43	_ <u>_A</u>	_	500	NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State)							
Towson State	72	64	_ <u>A</u>	· _	217	Walsh Gymnasium, South Orange, NJ (S Hal							
Rider	75	61	_ <u>_A</u>		100	duPont Pavilion, Villanova, PA (Villanova							
Bucknell	78	55	_ <u>H</u>	*	1938	Towson Center, Towson, MD (Towson State L							
Hofstra Hofstra	72	66	<u>H</u>	*	1115	4							
Drexel	71	67	_ <u>A</u>	_	250	Attendance (Include students and estimate if necessary)							
LaSalle	63	67	<u>H</u>		198	TOTAL GAMES ATTENDANCE							
Lafayette-OT	64	60	<u> A</u>		100	Home games played as double-headers with mens Q 13.560							
Lehigh	73	61	_ <u>H</u>	*	1965	3 650							
3 <u>Towson State</u>	59	60	<u> </u>	*	1456	Home games played alone 12 14 229							
Rider	70	67	_ <u>H</u>	*	1646	13 3 / 15							
Bucknell-OT	94	90	_ <u>A</u>	- —	379_	noau games							
6 <u>Hofstra-OT</u>	<u>87</u>	84	_ <u>A</u>		200	Total seasons attendance all games 18,639							
(List better	DIVIDUAL SINGLE GAME HIGHS all performances equaling or ing indicated minimums. Use nal space at bottom if needed.)					1988 89 TEAM SINGLE GAME HIGHS (List only your teams best mark equaling or bettering indicated minimums)							
PLAYE	.R		Oppone	∌nt ——	Date	vs Opponent Date  FGM (50) (FGA)							
GM (20) FGA						FGA (100) (FGM)							
-Pt FGM (5) 3-Pt FGA						3-Pt FGM (8) (3-Pt FGA)							
TM (15) FTA			_	_		3-Pt FGA (13) (3-Pt FGM)							
lebounds (20)						FTM (35) (FTA)							
20 Sharon W	<u>Wisler</u>	<u>Bucl</u>	<u>kne</u> 1	<u>  1                                   </u>		FTA (45) (FTM)							
Assists (10)						PF (40)							
Slocked shots (5)  5 Debbie B		Lafa											
Assists (10) Blocked shots (5)					2/8/89 <del>2/25</del> /8	89 Reb margin (30) ( to)							
Slocked shots (5)  5 Debbie E						89 Reb margin (30) ( to)							
Slocked shots (5)  5 Debbie Editeals (7)	<del>Eaves</del>		stra	<del>a</del>		89 Reb margin (30) ( to)							

Azst. S10